Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Meggitt Avionics, Inc.	07/01/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vibro-Meter, Inc.
Street Address:	144 Harvey Road
City:	Londonderry
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03053

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5612676
Patent Number:	5828797
Patent Number:	6071114
Patent Number:	6135760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)641-2353

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-627-8134

Email: pnieves@sheehan.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Nieves
Address Line 1: 1000 Elm Street
Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16033-13221
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenine C. Crump

PATENT REEL: 018989 FRAME: 0127

500236749

5612676

CH \$160.00

Total Attachments: 1

source=Meggitt to Vibro-Meter#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018989 FRAME: 0128

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEGGITT AVIONICS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEGGITT AVIONICS INC." TO "VIBRO-METER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2002, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



0930764 8100

020425500

RECORDED: 03/09/2007

AUTHENTICATION: 1862455

DATE: 07-01-02

PATENT

REEL: 018989 FRAME: 0129